TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Stylesheet Version v1.2

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320792

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/12/2012	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sigma Six LLC		10/15/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sigma Six Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	2200 West Valley Highway North	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Auburn	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98001	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3589608	SIGMA SIX CORPORATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325347

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

215-569-5347 Phone:

Email: aria@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Zachary A. Aria Blank Rome LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: One Logan Square, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-6998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127370-00107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Zachary A. Aria
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary A. Aria/
DATE SIGNED:	10/22/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page1.tif

source=Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc#page3.tif

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE MARK AND SERVICE MARK REGISTRATION

This Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment is made this 15th day of October, 2014, taking effect on the 12th day of January, 2012, between Sigma Six LLC, a Maryland limited liability company, with an address at 1755 Monkton Farms Drive, Monkton, Maryland 21111 ("ASSIGNOR"), and Sigma Six Solutions, Inc., a Washington corporation, with an address at 2200 West Valley Highway North, Suite 100, Auburn, Washington 98001 ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used and is using the service mark listed in Appendix A;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring said service mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all its right, title, and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said service mark and the service mark registration thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have executed this Assignment by duly authorized officers.

SIGMA SIX LLC

Dated: 10/15/14

By:

Name:

Title:

SIGMA SIX SOLUTIONS, INC.

Dated: 10/2/2014

By: Name:

Title:

GREG BANGHMAN

127370.00107/12449578v.1

	9	•
State of Maryland)	
City a. M.):	SS
Country of MATMINE)	

On this day of October, 2014, before me appeared Steve Johnson, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he/she signed it as a free act on behalf of Sigma Six LLC.

Celeronica a. Stone El

6/26/2015

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

127370.00107/12449578v.1

APPENDIX A

REGISTRATION

Service Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date
SIGMA SIX CORPORATION	USA	3,589,608	March 17, 2009

127370.00107/12449578v.1

RECORDED: 10/22/2014